NINTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA FIRST SESSION (2006-2009) NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION NO. 85

WHEREAS by Resolution No. 9 dated 11th January, 2007 the National Assembly appointed a Special Select Committee to examine the recommendation at component 6 of the Guyana Fiduciary Oversight Project Final Framework and Guidelines Report Volume 2 with a view to advising the National Assembly on the steps to be undertaken by the Government to enable the Clerk to become the employing authority of the Staff of the Parliament Office;

AND WHEREAS the National Assembly stipulated that the Special Select Committee examine the present constitutional arrangement for the appointment of the Clerk and advise the National Assembly whether there is need for a change and what change that should be;

AND WHEREAS the Special Select Committee was required to present its Final Report to the National Assembly three months after its appointment;

AND WHEREAS the Special Select Committee had requested an extension of the deadline for the submission of its Final Report to 30th August, 2008;

AND WHEREAS the Special Select Committee was unable to complete its work by the deadline stipulated,

RESOLVED,

That this National Assembly approves of an extension of the deadline for the submission of its Report to 31st July, 2009.

Passed by the National Assembly on Thursday, 7th May, 2009.

S.E. ISAACS
Clerk of the National Assembly

S. E. ISAACS CLERK OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY